M1EM07 - EM07 TYPE OF WORK PREV- M1
1 of 1
M1EM07 - EM07 TYPE OF WORK PREV- M1
Type Code
Measurement Unit Numeric
M1EM07 Q7. Which one of the following best describes your chief job activity or
business when you last worked?
Logic if Q1=2, ask Q7
1 Active duty military
2 An employee of a private for-profit company or
business, or of an individual, for wages, salary, or
commissions
3 An employee of a private not-for-profit, tax-
exempt, or charitable organization
4 A local government employee (such as city, county)
5 A state government employee
6 A federal government employee
7 Self-employed